

RFP for Selection of an Agency for Conceptualization, Designing and Fabrication of the Startup India Tableau at the Republic Day Parade, 2020.

**Invest India
Room 225, 1st Floor, Vigyan Bhawan Annexe
Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi-110011**

CORRIGENDUM 1
Dated: 9th October, 2019

S. No.	Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Page No. 15	e) Comments, if any, on the Standard form of Contract as given in Section 3 of the RFP may be given as per Form TECH 7 . However, Invest India is not bound to accept any/ all suggestions proposed and may reject any such suggestion	Comments, if any, on the Standard form of Contract as given in Section 3 of the RFP may be given as per Form TECH 6 . However, Invest India is not bound to accept any/ all suggestions proposed and may reject any such suggestion
2.	Page No. 15	f) Information on conflicting activities, if any, should be given as per Form TECH-8 .	f) Information on conflicting activities, if any, should be given as per Form TECH-7
3.	Page No. 38	TECH-7 Comments/modifications suggested on Draft Contract	TECH-6 Comments/modifications suggested on Draft Contract
4.	Page No. 38	TECH-8 Information regarding conflicting activities and wrong declaration thereof	TECH-7 Information regarding conflicting activities and wrong declaration thereof